©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2020
November, 2020 − Rev. 1
1 Publication Order Number:
FOD8802/D
Dual Channel OptoHiT�
Series, High-Temperature
Phototransistor
Optocoupler in Small

Ramp−down Rate (TP to TL) 6°C/second max.
Time 25°C to Peak Temperature 8 minutes max.
ORDERING INFORMATION (Note 6)
Part Number Package Packing Method
FOD8802A Small Outline 8−Pin Tube (100 units per tube)
FOD8802AR2 Small Outline 8−Pin Tape and Reel (2,500 units per reel)
FOD8802AV Small Outline 8−Pin
DIN EN/IEC60747−5−5 Option (pending approval)
Tube (100 units per tube)
FOD8802AR2V Small Outline 8−Pin
DIN EN/ IEC60747−5−5 Option (pending approval)
Tape and Reel (2,500 units per reel)
6. The product orderable part number system listed in this table also applies to the FOD8802A, FOD8802B, FOD8802C and FOD8802D
products.
OptoHiT is a trademark of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC (SCILLC) or its subsidiaries in the United States and/or other countries.
%20http://www.onsemi.com/
SOIC8